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CHAPTER LXXX.

An Act legalising the levying of a tax of fifteen (15)
mills by the board of commissioners of Martin county
at the September session of 1866.

SnxioD 1.—-Legalizes Action of commluionen.
*-—mieaict to trte effect.

SECTION 1. That the action of the board of commis-
sioners of Martin county at the September session of
1866, levying a tax of fifteen (15) mills on the dollar
to cancel the indebtedness of the county, represented
by floating orders, is hereby declared legalized.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved March 7,1867.

CHAPTER LXXXL

An Act to authorize the several county officers of Mbn- *•**>*? «• *"
ongalia county to hold their offices at their respective
residences in said county.

Btaruat 1^—Where county officer* to hold their respective offleu.

Be it enacted by the legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The several county officers of Mononga-
lia county shall hold their respective offices at their
respective residences in said county. 35
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SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage, but this act shall only be
in force for two years from and after its passage.

Approved February 14,1867.

CHAPTER LXXXII.

ff An Act in relation to taxes in Monongalia county.
SKOTIOX 1.—Legal!tet auuunentand valuation of 18W-

S.—Legaltxei action of county auditor.

8.—Kxtends time of payment of Uxe*.

4.—Duty of county treaannr.
fi.—Delinquent tax iale-^wher« held.

A.—When act to take effect.

Be it enacted ly the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

. . . SECTION I. That the assessment and valuation for
AMMJtnont l e * . « , 1 1 i ^ i j itaxation of property, real and personal, made by the

several assessor; in the county of Monongalia for the
year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-six, be,
and the same are hereby legalized and made valid.

Levy mode valid SEC. 2. That the levy of taxes made by the county
auditor of said county upon the real and personal
property therein, in and for the year one thousand
eight hundred and sixty-six, be, and the same is hereby
legalized and made valid in all respects.

Timeofcoii«cfn SEC. 3. That the time for.the collection and pay-
ment of all taxes for the year one thousand eight hun-
dred and sixty-six in said county, be, and the same is
hereby extended to the first day of April next: Pro-
vided, That no penalty on account of the non-payment
of any taxes in said county shall attach prior to the first
day of April next.

SEC. 4. That between the first and the fifth day of


